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CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF RUBBER 	; 24 1964 

JUNE 1964 

Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1964 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	six months 

	

of June 	June 	June 	ended June 
thousands of pounds 

1963 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	213 	- 	133 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	........ 23,224 25,269 24,673 136,803 
N-type 	.................. 28 - 40 - 

Butyl 	.................... 5,380 2,730 4,219 32,027 
Neoprene 	................. 59 - 36 - 

Other 	................... . 9,453 2,334 8,259 28,563 
Totals 	............. 38,144 30,333 37.227 197.393 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 584 1,997 615 8.290 

Total all rubber 38,941 32,330 37,975 205,683 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 119 - 178 - 

Synthetic rubber: 

	

S-type ...................21,651 	25,934 	24,373 	150,358 

	

N-type ................... 18 	- 	6 	- 
Butyl 	................2,752 	5,251 	3,173 	37,083 
Neoprene 	............ 81 	- 	70 	- 

	

Other ....................10,605 	5.039 	10.675 	32.168 

	

Totals .................35,107 	36,224 	38,297 	219,609 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	584 	1,479 	1,111 	8,520 

Total all rubber 	35,810 	37,703 	39,586 	228,129 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

June 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 	of month of month 	disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 7,847 	6,284 	7,059 	(-5) 	7,077 

	

Latex .....................417 	319 	236 	114 	386 

	

Totals .................8,264 	6,603 	7,295 	109 	7.463 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 4,963 13,273 13,315 30 4,891 

Latex 	........... 654 897 669 125 757 
N-type 	................... 210 150 133 14 213 
Stereo - Regular 	. ........ 711 829 843 4 693 
Butyl 	.................... 497 1,198 1,062 1 632 
Neoprene ................. 840 813 852 2 799 
Other 	. .................... 144 154 124 173 

Totals ................. 8,019 17,314 16,998 J7 8,158 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,925 	3,876 	4,151 	(- 10) 	2,660 

Total all rubber 	19,208 	27,793 	28,444 	276 	18,281 

l96 (1) 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,938 	7,953 	8,161 	68 	7,662 

	

Latex .....................389 	398 	303 	141 	343 

	

Totals .................8,327 	8,351 	8,464 	209 	8.005 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,640 14,194 14,276 146 5,412 

Latex 	........... 612 1,043 804 199 652 
N-type 	................... 202 175 142 20 215 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,217 1,783 1,876 11 1,113 
Butyl 	.................... 896 1,264 1,377 1 782 
Neoprene ................. 980 942 991 4 927 
Other 	..................... 314 (- 	19) 114 - 181 

Totals ................ 9,861 19,382 19,580 381 9.282 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,762 	3,638 	4.093 	(- 17) 	2.324 

Total all rubber 	20,950 	31,371 	32,137 	573 	19,611 

(1) Opening stocks figures adjusted. 
r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Six months ended June 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and during 	during 	

other disposals) 
period 	period 	

during period 
thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 38,430 39,536 124 
Latex 	.................... 2,346 1.401 891 

Totals 	................ 40,776 40,937 1,015 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 73,639 74,819 94 

Latex 4,524 3,797 641 

N-type 	.................. 738 697 103 

Stereo - Regular 4,828 4,637 90 
Butyl 	.................... 5,985 5,922 (- 	13) 

Neoprene 	................. 4,659 4,672 11 

Other 	.....• 490 418 10 

Totals 	................. 94,863 94,962 936 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 22,818 23,671 (- 48) 

Total all rubber 	..... 158,457 159,570 1,903 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	...... 44,515 43,378 658 

Latex 	.................... 2,064 1,639 500 

Totals 	................. 46,579 45,017 1,158 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 78,951 77,940 792 

Latex 5,471 4,373 1,076 
N-type 	................... 909 799 90 
Stereo - Regular 10,403 9,979 89 
Butyl 	.................... 6,913 6,808 6 
Neoprene 	......... 5,504 5,361 21 
Other 	... . ................ 716 680 26 

Totals 	................. 108,867 105,940 2,100 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 22,575 23,105 (- 	96) 

Total all rubber ..... 178,021 174,062 3,162 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

June 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

	

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,324 	40 	639 	1 	1,055 	7,059 

	

Latex • .....•••••••.•••.• 	7 	- 	20 	95 	114 	236 

	

Totals ................. 	5,331 	40 	659 	96 	1,169 	7,295 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	• 	......... 10,494 245 847 - 	 1,729 13,315 

Latex • 110 - 13 313 	233 669 
N-type 	.................... 5 - 8 - 	 120 133 
Stereo - Regular 796 - 24 - 	 23 843 
Butyl 752 135 41 - 	 134 1,062 
Neoprene .............. 73 291 18 - 	 470 852 
Other 	.................... 7 3 2 3 - 	 46 124 

Totals ................. 12,303 673 954 313 	2,755 16,998 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,923 	3 	147 	- 	1,078 	4,151 

Total all rubber 	20,557 	716 	1,760 	409 	5,002 	28,444 

1964 

atura1 rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,230 	51 	600 	- 	1,280 	8,161 
Latex 	............ 	7 	- 	25 	118 	153 	303 

Totals 	6237 	51 	625 	118 	1,433 	8,464 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,344 293 460 - 	 2,179 14,276 

Latex 	.....s 136 - 24 421 	223 804 
N-type 	................... 2 - 6 - 	 134 142 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,767 - 30 - 	 79 1,876 

911 251 - - 	 215 1,377 
Neoprene ................. 60 328 9 - 	 594 991 
Other 	.................... 50 - 6 - 	 58 114 

Totals 14,270 872 535 421 	3,482 19,580 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,802 	3 	59 	- 	1,229 	4,093 

	

Total all rubber ••.. 	23,309 	926 	1,219 	539 	6,144 	32,137 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Six months ended June 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1963' 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................29,129 	263 	3,681 	2 	6,461 	39,536 

	

Latex .................... 32 	8 	138 	570 	653 	1,401 

	

Totals .................29,161 	271 	3,819 	572 	7,114 	40,937 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 57,543 1,498 5,429 - 10,349 74,819 

Latex 	........... 607 - 92 2,030 1,068 3,797 
N-type 	...... 32 - 41 4 620 697 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 4,443 - 100 - 94 4,637 
Butyl 	.................... 4,176 816 203 4 723 5,922 
Neoprene ................. 347 1,682 103 28 2,512 4,672 
Other 	.................... 173 16 14 9 206 418 

Totals ................. 67,321 4,012 5,982 2,075 15,572 94,962 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	16,423 	15 	936 	82 	6,215 	23,671 

Total all rubber 	112,905 	4,298 	10,737 	2,729 	28,901 	159,570 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................32,366 	272 	3,441 	6 	7,293 	43,378 

	

Latex .................... 31 	4 	140 	638 	826 	1 3,639 

	

Totals .................32,397 	276 	3,581 	644 	8,119 	45,017 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 60,035 1,547 2,815 - 	 13,543 77,940 

Latex 	........... 744 - 118 2,307 	1,204 4,373 
N-type 	................... 11 - 6 - 	 782 799 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 9,313 - 144 - 	 522 9,979 
Butyl 	.................... 4,474 1,012 - - 	 1,322 6,808 
Neoprene ................. 359 1,637 45 1 	3,319 5,361 
Other 	.................... 312 8 33 - 	 327 680 

Totals ................. 75,248 4,204 3,161 2,308 	21,019 105,940 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	15,693 	19 	368 	- 	7,025 	23,105 

Total all rubber 	123,338 	4,499 	7,110 	2,952 	36,163 	174,062 

r Revised figures. 
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